## Cerro Grande Mining Corporation Reported that it has Received a Cease Trade Order from the Canadian Securities Exchange

TORONTO, Feb. 9, 2018 /CNW/ - Cerro Grande Mining Corporation (the "Company" or "CEG") (CSE:CEG) (OTCQB:CEGMF) announces that, further to its announcement on January 30, 2018 that a Cease Trade Order ("CTO") had been issued by the Ontario Securities Commission for failure to file its annual financial statements for the year ended September 30, 2017 and related documentation (collectively, the "Annual Financial Information") as required by applicable securities laws, the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") has suspended trading of the Company's shares listed thereon. The Company anticipates that it will file the Annual Financial Information by the end of February, 2018 or within 90 days of the date of CTO in order to lift the CTO and to resume trading on the CSE.

Cerro Grande Mining Corporation is a minerals exploration and development company with properties and activities currently focused in Chile.

SOURCE Cerro Grande Mining Corporation

View original content: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/February2018/12/c2555.html

%SEDAR: 00003013E

For further information: Stephen W. Houghton, CEO; David R. S. Thomson, EVP, E-Mail: ceg@cegmining.com, Telephone: 56-2-2569 6224, Website: www.cegmining.com

CO: Cerro Grande Mining Corporation

CNW 09:00e 12-FEB-18